$\mathbf{P}_{\mathbf{z}}$

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade			
Name of Conveying party(ies)	101093131 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Yoshiyuki NAKANE; Toshiro FUJII; Naoya YOKOMACHI; Shinya YAMAMOTO and Kazuo MURAKAMI	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes KNo MAA 1.8. 99	Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, City: Kariya-shi State: Aichi-ken Country: JAPAN Additional name(s) & addressed attached? Yes XX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	09, 349307		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is June 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🙀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address: 345 Park Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [_1_]		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000332 09349307	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500		
:581 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alfred L. Haffiner, Jr., (18,919) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: [2]			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

ANTI-ROTATION MECHANISM FOR MOVABLE SCROLL IN SCROLL COMPRESSOR

(File No.) for which I (we)	have executed an
application for	a United States Lette	ers Patent on
	tion Serial No.	filed on
•)		

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

RECORDED: 07/08/1999

1) Yoshiyuki Nakanl Name: Yoshiyuki NAKANE	Date: June 30, 1999
2) Zoshiro Tujii Name: Toshiro FUJII	Date: June 30, 1999
3) Naoza Yoleomachi Name: Naoya YOKOMACHI	June 30, 1999
4) <u>Shinya Yanamoto</u> Name: Shinya YAMAMOTO	Date: June 30, 1999
5) Kapur Murakami Name: Kazuo MURAKAMI	Date: June 30, 1999
Witness: Takashi Umehora Name:	Date: June 30, 1999
Witness: Masaluta (alan Name:	Date: June 30, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0143